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PATH OF DOOR

SIGNS CONTAINING TACTILE
CHARACTERS SHALL BE LOCATED SO
THAT A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 18
INCHES MIN. X 18 INCHES MIN., CENTERED
ON THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, IS
PROVIDED BEYOND THE ARC OF ANY
DOOR SWING BETWEEN THE CLOSED
POSITION AND 45 DEGREE OPEN
POSITION.(CBC SECTION 11B-703.4.2)

PERMANENT SIGNAGE TO BE INSTALLED
ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH
SIDE OF THE DOOR AND ADJACENT TO
EXIT SIGNAGE REQUIRED BY SECTION
1003.4 (SEE EXIT SIGN DETAIL, THIS
SHEET).

212
PERSONS

OCCUPANCY
MAXIMUM

PER 2016 CBC SECTION 1004.3 EVERY
ROOM OR SPACE WHICH IS USED FOR
ASSEMBLY, CLASSROOM, DINING,
DRINKING OR SIMILAR PURPOSES HAVING
AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE
SHALL HAVE THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF
THE ROOM OR SPACE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS PLACE, NEAR THE MAIN
EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY FROM
THE ROOM OR SPACE. POSTED SIGNS
SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED LEGIBLE
PERMANENT DESIGN AND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT.

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE SHALL BE REQUIRED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

REFER TO FLOOR IDENTIFICATION
SIGNAGE AND/OR
ROOM OCCUPANCY SIGNAGE
DETAILS AS APPLICABLE

EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR

EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS
OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP

EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS
OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE THAT DOES NOT UTILIZE A STAIR OR RAMP, OR BY MEANS OF
AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY
EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA THAT IS REQUIRED TO
HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN

RAISED CHARACTER AND BRAILLE EXIT SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 11B,
SECTIONS 11B-703.1, 11B-703.2, 11B-703.3 AND 11B-703.5.  REFER TO  DRAWING A0.05
FOR THE TEXT OF THESE SECTIONS.
TEXT SHOWN IN EXIT SIGNAGE DETAILS IS 1 3/4" HIGH. TEXT SHALL BE 5/8" MINIMUM
AND 2" MAXIMUM IN HEIGHT.
SIGN SIZES SHOWN ARE SUGGESTED. PROVIDE CONSISTENCY IN SIGN SIZING.

SIGNAGE MOUNTING
REQUIREMENTS

REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1011.3 - TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE

S3

S2B

S2A

S1

S2D

S2C

S5

S6S6

MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY STATING "MAXIMUM
OCCUPANCY XXX PERSONS" FOR XXX
ROOM

FINAL POSTED SIGN LOCATIONS AND TYPE SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE FIRE AND BUILDING INSPECTION STAFF PRIOR TO FINAL
BUILDING OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATION.
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PATH OF DOOR

EXIT ROUTE

EXIT RAMP UPEXIT RAMP
DOWN

EXIT STAIR UPEXIT STAIR
DOWN

EXIT SIGN SIZE: 8" X 4 1/2"

SIGN SIZE: 1'-4" X 4 1/2"

SIGN SIZE: 1'-4" X 4 1/2"

SIGN SIZE: 1'-4" X 4 1/2"

SIGN SIZE:
1'-4" X 7 3/4"

SIGN SIZE:
1'-4" X 7 3/4"

SCALE: 

   OCCUPANT LOAD SIGNAGE
1" = 1'-0" SCALE: 

EXIT SIGNAGE
1" = 1'-0"

SIGNS CONTAINING TACTILE
CHARACTERS SHALL BE LOCATED SO
THAT A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 18
INCHES MIN. X 18 INCHES MIN., CENTERED
ON THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, IS
PROVIDED BEYOND THE ARC OF ANY
DOOR SWING BETWEEN THE CLOSED
POSITION AND 45 DEGREE OPEN
POSITION.(CBC SECTION 11B-703.4.2)

PERMANENT SIGNAGE TO BE INSTALLED
ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH
SIDE OF THE DOOR.

SIGNAGE MOUNTING
REQUIREMENTS

48
" T

O 
LO

W
ES

T
BR

AI
LL

E 
CE

LL

60
" T

O 
HI

GH
ES

T
PO

IN
T 

OF
 R

AI
SE

D
CH

AR
AC

TE
RS

0.3 1 2 3 4 5 70.7

A

B

B.4

C

D

E

F

G

H

6 8 91.4 3.42.81.8

C.4

B.5

UP

DN

UP

DN

UP

DN

1 :
S.F.

OFFICE
B

34038
100

341
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MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 159'-0"

MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 104'-6"

MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 107'-8"

MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 104'-4"

MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 60'-6"

1 :
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PATIO
A

210
15

14

14

S5

STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION (1 1/2" HIGH, 1/4" STROKE)

FLOOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE (5" HIGH, 3/4" STROKE)

CORRESPONDING GRADE II BRAILLE TO BE LOCATED MIN. 3/8" TO MAX. 1/2" BELOW SIGNAGE
INFORMATION. BRAILLE TEXT TO BE GROUPED TOGETHER

UPPER AND LOWER  TERMINUS OF STAIRWELL (1" HIGH, 1/4" STROKE)
AVAILABILITY OF ROOF ACCESS (1" HIGH, 1/4" STROKE)

5-POINTED STAR LOCATED TO THE LEFT OF THE IDENTIFYING FLOOR LEVEL AT THE LEVEL OF
EXIT DISCHARGE; OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF STAR: 5"

CHARACTERS AND THEIR BACKGROUND SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH. CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR
BACKGROUND, WITH EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND.

3/8" GAP BETWEEN BRAILLE AND RAISED BORDER OR EDGE SIGNAGE

SCALE: 

    FLOOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNS
AT STAIRWAYS

N.T.S.

1
STAIR #1

STAIR #1

1 THROUGH 5
NO ROOF ACCESS

DOWN TO 1ST
LEVEL FOR EXIT

DISCHARGE

1'-0"
MIN.

1'-
6"

 M
IN

.

1 THROUGH 5
NO ROOF ACCESS

DOWN TO 1ST
LEVEL FOR EXIT

DISCHARGE DIRECTION TO AND LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE

3

PRIMARY STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGNS
REQUIRED AT STAIRWELLS CONNECTING MORE THAN THREE LEVELS

EGRESS LEVEL

UPPER LEVEL

SECONDARY STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGNS
REQUIRED AT ALL  ENCLOSED STAIRWELLS TWO OR MORE STORIES IN HEIGHT

1

3

THE PRIMARY SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED 5 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR LANDING IN A POSITION
THAT IS READILY VISIBLE WHEN THE DOORS ARE IN THE OPEN AND CLOSED POSITION

4"

4"

EGRESS LEVEL

UPPER LEVEL

RAISED 5-POINTED STAR LOCATED TO THE LEFT OF THE IDENTIFYING FLOOR LEVEL AT THE
LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE; OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF STAR: SAME HEIGHT AS FLOOR
IDENTIFICATION
FLOOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE, RAISED LETTERING (2" HIGH, 1/4" STROKE)

CORRESPONDING GRADE II BRAILLE TO BE LOCATED MIN. 3/8" TO MAX. 1/2" BELOW SIGNAGE
INFORMATION. BRAILLE TEXT TO BE GROUPED TOGETHER

THE SECONDARY SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR, RAISED
CHARACTERS MAXIMUM 60" A.F.F.; BRAILLE CHARACTERS MINIMUM 48" A.F.F.
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The "user(s)" in possession of  this documentation acknowledge(s) that
ARC TEC's and ARC TEC consultants' drawings, specifications, reports,
electronic data and other documentation are instruments of service.  ARC TEC
and ARC TEC consultants shall be deemed the author and owner of such
documentation.  The "user(s)" in possession of this documentation shall not
sue or authorize any other person to use ARC TEC's or ARC TEC consultants'
instruments of service. Reuse without ARC TEC's written authorization will be
at the user(s) sole risk and without liabil ity to ARC TEC and ARC TEC's
consultants.  The user(s) possessing this documentation shall indemnify and
hold harmless ARC TEC and ARC TEC's consultants and agents and
employees f rom and against al l claims, damages losses and expenses,
including but not limited to attorneys' fees, arising out of unauthorized reuse of
A R C  TE C  o r  A R C  TE C ' s  c o n s u l t a n t s  i n s t r u m e n t s  o f  s e r v i c e .
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over any scaled
dimension. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING for accurate dimensions and
notify ARC TEC of any discrepancies.
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CODE AND OCCUPANT EXITING PLAN

A0.11

SCALE: 

SECOND FLOOR CODE AND OCCUPANT EXITING PLAN
1/16" = 1'-0" SCALE: 

FIRST FLOOR CODE AND OCCUPANT EXITING PLAN
1/16" = 1'-0"

2-HOUR RATED FIRE SEPARATION

1-HOUR RATED FIRE SEPARATION

DIRECTION OF EGRESS

OCCUPANT LOAD

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
BRACKET-MOUNTED

SYMBOL KEY

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OF THE SPACE
SQUARE FOOTAGE
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS
EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED
EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS
STAIR WIDTH REQUIRED (INCHES)
STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED (INCHES)

EXIT IN ONE DIRECTION
EXIT IN BOTH DIRECTIONS

SIGN FACE DIRECTION

F.E

AREA OCCUPANT LOAD DESIGNATION DOORWAY OCCUPANT LOAD DESIGNATION

STAIRWAY OCCUPANT LOAD DESIGNATION PATH OF TRAVEL DESIGNATION

DIRECTION OF EGRESS/OCCUPANT LOAD DESIGNATION FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND FIRE HOSES

EXIT SIGNAGE DESIGNATION RATED SEPARATION DESIGNATION

F.E.C.F.E.C.

100
30.0
60

100
20.0
34

25

1 :
S.F.

ROOM NAME
B

12,444
100
-

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

EXITING WIDTH TABULATIONS                                 .
EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED IS 0.3" PER PERSON FOR STAIRS AND 0.2" PER DOORS AND OTHER EXIT ELEMENTS, PER CBC SECTION
1005.3.

EXITING WIDTH TABULATIONS                                 .
THIS BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM SYSTEM PER CBC SECTION 907.5.2.2 IN ADDITION TO THE
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED IS 0.2" PER PERSON FOR STAIRS AND 0.15" PER DOORS AND OTHER EXIT
ELEMENTS, PER CBC SECTION 1005.3.
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The "user(s)" in possession of  this documentation acknowledge(s) that
ARC TEC's and ARC TEC consultants' drawings, specifications, reports,
electronic data and other documentation are instruments of service.  ARC TEC
and ARC TEC consultants shall be deemed the author and owner of such
documentation.  The "user(s)" in possession of this documentation shall not
sue or authorize any other person to use ARC TEC's or ARC TEC consultants'
instruments of service. Reuse without ARC TEC's written authorization will be
at the user(s) sole risk and without liabil ity to ARC TEC and ARC TEC's
consultants.  The user(s) possessing this documentation shall indemnify and
hold harmless ARC TEC and ARC TEC's consultants and agents and
employees f rom and against al l claims, damages losses and expenses,
including but not limited to attorneys' fees, arising out of unauthorized reuse of
A R C  TE C  o r  A R C  TE C ' s  c o n s u l t a n t s  i n s t r u m e n t s  o f  s e r v i c e .
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over any scaled
dimension. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING for accurate dimensions and
notify ARC TEC of any discrepancies.
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CODE AND OCCUPANT EXITING PLAN
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SCALE: 

FOURTH FLOOR CODE AND OCCUPANT EXITING PLAN
1/16" = 1'-0" SCALE: 

THIRD FLOOR CODE AND OCCUPANT EXITING PLAN
1/16" = 1'-0"


